Introduced by Christine Crawford

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH RMH CONCRETE & FOUNDATIONS INC.
FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS RELATED TO THE RYE BEACH PARK STORM 
SEWER PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($68,999.40)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City having advertised for bids in connection with the Rye Beach 
Park Storm Sewer Project this Council finds RMH Concrete & Foundations Inc. to be the lowest 
and best bidder for such work.

[...]

Therefore, the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, 
authorized and directed to award the bid and enter into an agreement with the said RMH
Concrete & Foundations Inc. for undertaking the work called for in the Rye Beach Park Storm 
Sewer Project bid package, in an amount not to exceed Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Nine and 40/100 Dollars ($68,999.40), which agreement shall be in substantially in the 
form of the Rye Beach Park Storm Sewer Project Contract on file in the office of the Clerk of 
Council.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

Christine Crawford

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE 
PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH OHM ADVISORS FOR THE 
PROVISION OF INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE RYE BEACH PARK 
STORM SEWER PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWELVE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($12,500.00) 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the proposal 
and enter into an agreement with OHM Advisors for the provision of inspection services relative
to the Rye Beach Park Storm Sewer Project, at a cost not to exceed Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($12,500.00) which agreement shall be substantially in the form of 
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/662228/Resolution_No._2020-54.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-54
Introduced by:  Monty Tapp

A RESOLUTION FOR THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO AUTHORIZE THE 
PURCHASE OF A FIRE ENGINE FROM ADVANTECH SERVICE AND PARTS, LLC
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($295,000.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That, pursuant to the City’s fire contract with Huron Township, the City 
and Township share equipment costs equally.

SECTION 2.  That, Huron Township entering into a Purchase Agreement with 
Advantech Service and Parts, LLC on May 15, 2019 for the purchase of a new fire engine at a 
total cost of Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars ($588,220.00)
and the City has included its approximate 50% share of that purchase price of Two Hundred 
Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($295,000.00) within the 2020 municipal budget; the Interim City 
Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized to expend an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 
Ninety-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($295,000.00) for the purchase of said fire engine.  

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that 
all deliberations of this Council and of its Committees, if any, which resulted in formal action,